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Wednesday   6:45 pm Lanes 23 - 42Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 41 15 No Sympathy 159 81 866 47 46460 44225 439½
2 35 6 We Here! 156½ 83½ 853 59 47232 43489 403½
3 28 3 Demolition 155 85 650 240 45493 34144 315
4 39 4 Here Kitty Kitty 143 97 779 125 46069 40066 343½
5 26 11 Team 11 134½ 105½ 759 144 45643 38584 317½
6 30 16 The Jim Allen Gr 133½ 106½ 739 161 45665 37625 364½
7 34 5 TAK3N SHOTS 130 110 750 152 45810 38275 359½
8 32 7 Ten Pins Down 129 111 723 176 45700 34879 286½
9 42 2 Village Hitters 124½ 115½ 821 87 45939 42126 357
10 23 12 3 And 1 121 119 727 172 45689 37619 353
11 25 14 Team 14 119 121 873 40 46459 43984 367
12 37 9 Wood is Good 115½ 124½ 760 143 45768 38757 350½
13 31 13 Transformers 110½ 129½ 785 120 45924 40497 281½
14 24 10 3 Strikes, 2 Mis 110 130 758 144 45805 40237 295½
15 33 1 Any Pocket 107 133 787 118 46050 40293 365
16 29 18 High Five 105 135 659 232 45195 33639 305½
17 27 19 Byrd Gang 99 141 817 92 45874 42091 346
18 38 8 Brooklyn's Fines 84½ 155½ 605 261 44612 32132 295½
19 40 17 3 Kings & A Jack 82½ 157½ 589 89 46221 39432 338
20 36 20 Wakanda Forever 81 159 724 173 45898 37564 319

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 Transformers 936 869 875 2680 18 <---> Demolition 915 833 988 2736 22
25-26 Brooklyn's Fines 967 853 876 2696 16 <---> Wakanda Forever 977 846 904 2727 24
27-28 3 And 1 956 864 921 2741 14 <---> The Jim Allen Gr 957 950 885 2792 26
29-30 Byrd Gang 781 997 780 2558 8 <---> Any Pocket 907 982 904 2793 32
31-32 3 Strikes, 2 Mis 852 898 972 2722 14 <---> TAK3N SHOTS 915 901 937 2753 26
33-34 High Five 847 977 983 2807 25 <---> Ten Pins Down 950 903 908 2761 15
35-36 Team 11 880 879 867 2626 25 <---> No Sympathy 849 921 839 2609 15
37-38 3 Kings & A Jack 892 952 848 2692 16 <---> Team 14 917 919 886 2722 24
39-40 Village Hitters 1007 871 935 2813 28 <---> Wood is Good 921 906 890 2717 12
41-42 Here Kitty Kitty 928 977 893 2798 25 <---> We Here! 897 903 933 2733 15

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42

Wk18  01/07  12- 10 14- 11  19-  3  18- 16  13-  7   1-  5   6- 20   9-  8   4- 17  15-  2
Wk19  01/14  19-  7  18- 10   6-  9   5-  3  12-  1  16- 13  14-  2  11-  4  15-  8  20- 17

Individual High Averages
Men 230.33 Cory Jackson 229.57 Chevy Beale 225.94 Marcel Banks
Women 221.55 Najah Owens 208.71 Danielle Murphy 203.98 Emily Kyle

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

912 Village Hitters 2602 Team 14 1007 Village Hitters 2813 Village Hitters
909 Byrd Gang 2553 We Here! 997 Byrd Gang 2807 High Five
879 Team 14 2528 Village Hitters 988 Demolition 2798 Here Kitty Kitty

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Marcel Banks 734 Corey Mckoy 300 Corey Mckoy 835 Amari Elliott

278 Corey Mckoy 712 David Jerrido 296 Amari Elliott 800 Corey Mckoy
265 Travail Johnson 709 Travail Johnson 286 Godfrey Willis 795 Dre Bevans
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued
Women 256 Kiara Reid 685 Danielle Murphy 302 Kiara Reid 780 Kiara Reid

248 Danielle Murphy 642 Kiara Reid 268 Danielle Murphy 745 Danielle Murphy
229 Cassandra Irvin 613 Najah Owens 261 Courtney Walters 724 Cherise Johnson

261 Kiara Byrd-Glover

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1004 Team 14 2879 No Sympathy 1085 Wakanda Forever 3038 No Sympathy
978 Village Hitters 2798 Team 14 1064 Village Hitters 2943 We Here!
978 We Here! 2703 We Here! 1054 TAK3N SHOTS 2936 Team 14

1054 Wood is Good
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 Tyler Teeple 798 Chevy Beale 326 Marco Benson 837 Paul Hamilton
300 Cory Jackson 787 Gary McInerney 320 Phil Bass 835 Amari Elliott
299 Phil Bass 777 Tyler Teeple 318 Ron Rice 829 Gary McInerney

Women 299 April Herman 736 Najah Owens 345 Alma Watson 800 Alma Watson
290 Najah Owens 704 Danielle Murphy 325 April Herman 788 Cassandra Irvin
287 Alma Watson 700 April Herman 304 Cassandra Irvin 786 Najah Owens

304 Danielle Murphy

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

973 No Sympathy 2879 No Sympathy 1085 Wakanda Forever 3038 No Sympathy
972 Team 14 2749 Team 14 1054 TAK3N SHOTS 2943 We Here!
970 Village Hitters 2685 We Here! 1045 We Here! 2930 Transformers

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Tyler Teeple 798 Chevy Beale 326 Marco Benson 837 Paul Hamilton

300 Cory Jackson 777 Tyler Teeple 320 Phil Bass 825 Alan Fincher
299 Phil Bass 769 Marcel Banks 318 Ron Rice 825 Jason Vaughan

Women 287 Alma Watson 736 Najah Owens 345 Alma Watson 800 Alma Watson
278 Danielle Murphy 680 Cassandra Irvin 304 Cassandra Irvin 788 Cassandra Irvin
269 Christa Vick 676 Cameron Wadford 304 Danielle Murphy 786 Najah Owens

Team Rosters
True Points

Name Avg HDCP Average Pins  Gms Won -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Any Pocket
Krystal Barney 182 43 182.96 9331 51 43.0 188 179 178 545
Jeff Vitalis 173 51 173.73 8860 51 50.0 178 169 177 524
Gary McInerney 217 11 217.47 11091 51 48.0 224 258 225 707
Alan Fincher 215 13 215.77 10357 48 39.0 199 258 206 663
2 - Village Hitters
Emily Kyle 203 24 203.98 9179 45 50.0 202 194 196 592
Cameron Wadford 199 27 199.50 5985 30 16.0 0
Robby Strombeck 202 25 202.27 10316 51 40.5 245 191 240 676
Tommy Spencer 217 11 217.39 7826 36 32.0 0
3 - Demolition
Cindy Royster 147 74 147.49 7522 51 38.5 137 150 161 448
Cynthia Bethea 158 64 158.24 7121 45 42.5 132 148 178 458
Kevin Wright 156 66 156.80 7997 51 40.0 179 116 190 485
Kennard Hopkins 189 36 189.27 5678 30 21.0 0
David Jerrido 224 5 224.00 5376 24 24.0 256 208 248 712
4 - Here Kitty Kitty
Bonnie Wilson 176 48 176.17 5285 30 21.0 0
Jimmy Sessions 193 33 193.02 9265 48 38.0 179 159 215 553
Tom Huang 203 24 203.62 4276 21 19.0 0
Corey Mckoy 207 20 207.58 9964 48 35.5 278 259 197 734
5 - TAK3N SHOTS
Jason Vaughan 180 45 180.81 7594 42 29.5 187 150 166 503
Kacie Vaughan 161 62 161.52 7753 48 26.5 172 160 163 495
Todd Bass 200 27 200.96 9646 48 54.0 202 247 222 671
Scott Murray 209 18 209.44 7540 36 38.0 203 193 235 631
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True Points
Name Avg HDCP Average Pins  Gms Won -1- -2- -3- Total
6 - We Here!
Najah Owens 221 8 221.55 10413 47 37.0 200 191 222 613
Bryson Rogers 208 19 208.33 10000 48 43.5 189 233 227 649
Tyler Teeple 223 6 223.18 11159 50 50.0 a212 244 222 678
Taylor Kyle 201 26 201.40 9667 48 46.0 236 175 202 613
7 - Ten Pins Down
Calvin Fisher 167 56 167.19 8025 48 38.0 188 192 180 560
Kim Green 162 61 162.33 7792 48 45.5 148 187 137 472
Ricky Halmon 193 33 193.67 9296 48 39.0 245 181 167 593
Terrance Hamilton 201 26 201.00 3618 18 9.0 191 165 246 602
Chris Thornton bk202 25 182.00 546 3 0
8 - Brooklyn's Fines
James Epps 165 58 165.74 6961 42 45.0 191 113 177 481
VACANT 140 60 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420
Cherise Johnson 136 84 136.62 5738 42 33.0 148 165 156 469
Godfrey Willis 164 59 164.43 4933 30 19.0 225 172 140 537
9 - Wood is Good
Juliette Stone 194 32 194.70 7788 40 29.5 0
Marcus Agnew 174 50 174.48 8375 48 35.5 176 190 185 551
Courtney Walters 180 45 180.98 9230 51 43.0 175 185 216 576
Lee Cannon 212 16 212.42 5098 24 29.0 246 225 183 654
Rome Watson 207 20 207.00 5382 26 23.5 0
10 - 3 Strikes, 2 Mis
Bobby Stallings 186 39 186.05 7814 42 30.0 171 182 213 566
Helen Williams 164 59 164.38 3452 21 20.5 170 170 186 526
Cassandra Irvin 197 29 197.94 6532 33 20.5 179 229 185 593
Noel Ritter 211 17 211.16 10769 51 38.5 185 170 241 596
Dave Kendzierski 214 14 214.89 5802 27 28.0 0
11 - Team 11
Mark Miller 183 42 183.25 6597 36 27.0 202 175 169 546
Ron Rice 182 43 182.47 8211 45 46.0 149 178 192 519
Kelvin Galberth 194 32 194.98 9944 51 37.0 184 204 192 580
April Herman 200 27 200.83 9640 48 46.5 204 181 173 558
12 - 3 And 1
David Davis 197 29 197.19 9465 48 51.5 235 195 205 635
Velma King 150 72 150.42 7220 48 47.0 151 156 143 450
Joe Williams 168 55 168.36 4209 25 12.0 0
Phil Bass 212 16 212.50 10200 48 43.0 223 161 228 612
13 - Transformers
Dion Purcell 191 35 191.13 9174 48 27.5 201 167 175 543
Krystian Jones 184 41 184.44 8853 48 33.0 170 177 157 504
Raymond Penton 198 28 198.73 8943 45 38.0 188 204 208 600
Darrick Sims 212 16 212.27 9552 45 35.0 257 201 215 673
Ron Lucas 229 0 229.20 3438 15 18.0 0
14 - Team 14
Kedrick Murphy 216 12 216.49 9742 45 42.0 237 197 183 617
Danielle Murphy 208 19 208.71 8766 42 41.0 202 248 235 685
Zach Beale 220 9 220.33 9915 45 44.0 a210 a210 a210 630
Chevy Beale 229 0 229.57 9183 40 30.0 228 224 218 670
Bobby Hunt 197 29 197.00 2364 12 6.0 0
15 - No Sympathy
John Smith 216 12 216.86 11060 51 54.5 195 236 194 625
Christa Vick 197 29 197.80 8901 45 37.5 179 214 202 595
Chris Franks 223 6 223.25 10716 48 44.0 218 215 182 615
Cory Jackson 230 0 230.33 11056 48 57.5 212 211 216 639
16 - The Jim Allen Gr
James Johnson 171 53 171.84 7733 45 33.5 160 177 159 496
Niya McLaurin 163 60 163.45 8336 51 44.0 187 156 141 484
Dre Bevans 196 30 196.78 10036 51 37.0 225 222 252 699
Harry Thorpe 209 18 209.38 8794 42 48.0 223 233 171 627
17 - 3 Kings & A Jack
Paul Hamilton 216 12 216.71 10402 48 53.0 218 217 169 604
Mischele Jackson 167 56 167.89 7555 45 33.0 194 188 146 528
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True Points
Name Avg HDCP Average Pins  Gms Won -1- -2- -3- Total
18 - High Five
Val Banks 169 54 169.31 8127 48 36.0 179 170 167 516
Terry Banks 157 65 157.86 8051 51 51.5 114 171 185 470
Russell Banks 168 55 168.27 8582 51 41.5 126 167 174 467
Amari Elliott 165 58 165.05 7097 43 32.5 193 234 222 649
19 - Byrd Gang
Morris Clegg 210 18 210.65 10111 48 52.5 174 229 195 598
Kiara Byrd-Glover 181 44 181.92 8732 48 45.0 161 218 149 528
Derek Pender 201 26 201.00 6432 32 16.0 a191 183 193 567
Marcel Banks 225 4 225.94 11523 51 39.0 167 279 155 601
20 - Wakanda Forever
Marco Benson 189 36 189.02 9640 51 39.0 224 161 181 566
Alma Watson 179 45 179.31 8607 48 45.0 158 154 157 469
Jeff Curry Jr 178 46 178.52 8212 46 36.0 194 182 199 575
Kaycee Barham-Benson 178 46 178.50 3927 22 18.0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Corey Burnett bk205 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Campbell bk229 0 597 3 211 597 211 193 193 597 597
David Credle 195 31 1763 9 223 628 240 700 0 0
Jerrell Goings bk230 0 639 3 255 639 0 0
Ken Griffith bk184 41 579 3 201 579 0 0
Guy Guarascio bk221 8 1213 6 226 622 234 646 0 0
Tyler Harris bk224 5 654 3 223 654 0 0
Brian K. Irvin bk199 27 1152 6 215 593 241 674 0 0
Travail Johnson bk221 8 709 3 265 709 265 213 231 709 733
Chad Jovich bk229 0 678 3 255 678 0 0
David Kearney bk202 25 514 3 177 514 0 0
Jalen Lee 201 26 6051 30 244 663 268 717 0 0
Jo-Nathan Micha 215 13 2587 12 253 664 244 655 0 0
Braxton Norris bk232 0 1564 8 226 632 226 632 0 0
John Pierwola 210 18 631 3 230 631 0 0
TJ Rawley Jr 225 4 4063 18 289 737 297 761 186 258 233 677 689
Jonathan Reid bk208 19 572 3 197 572 0 0
Calvin Roberson 193 33 1161 6 214 618 232 606 0 0
Garrett Salter bk213 15 1028 6 204 518 201 555 0 0
Keith H. Savage bk202 25 1026 6 190 516 215 591 0 0
Rodney Seymour 215 13 6895 32 269 726 285 777 0 0
Tony Stark 195 31 2930 15 258 637 278 697 133 178 183 494 566
Grant Strombeck 155 67 465 3 178 465 0 0
TJ Thacker 147 74 441 3 157 441 0 0
Chuck Thompson 207 20 3105 15 264 751 299 856 209 214 207 630 693
Fletcher Thorpe 201 26 3025 15 258 632 274 713 247 197 188 632 713
Mike Tillman 186 39 4287 23 235 605 277 731 0 0
Ethan Walker bk209 18 1317 6 269 689 236 682 218 194 216 628 682
Andre Warner 101 116 610 6 118 328 213 606 0 0
Eric Wesby 216 12 6498 30 270 720 284 762 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Clarice Banks 152 70 2292 15 199 498 262 687 0 0
Kristina Beale bk206 21 1280 6 247 657 268 686 0 0
Shakia Byrd bk188 37 596 3 224 596 0 0
Angela D. Hunter bk180 45 509 3 172 509 0 0
Kiara Reid 185 40 2780 15 256 642 302 780 213 256 173 642 780
Liz Warren bk179 45 484 3 174 484 0 0
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